

STATE OF MINNESOTA

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

ST. PAUL 55101



EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 63

ACCEPTING RETIREMENT APPLICATION OF THE HONORABLE SAM G. GANDRUD

WHEREAS.

The Honorable Sam G. Gandrud, Judge of the District Court, Eighth Judicial District, State of Minnesota, attained the age of 70 years on April 18, 1970 and,

WHEREAS.

Judge Gandrud has served as Judge of the District Court since the first Monday in January, 1953 and,

WHEREAS.

Judge Gandrud, under date of April 20, 1970, submitted his written application for retirement pursuant to

M. S. 490.101 and,

WHEREAS,

Judge Gandrud has, in writing, waived the compensation allotted to his office from the date of his retirement to the date of the expiration of the term for which he was elected.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED That having determined that said Judge Sam G. Gandrud is eligible for retirement, it is hereby ordered that the application by Judge Gandrud for retirement as here and before recited shall be accepted and his retirement for the unexpired portion of his term is hereby directed effective September 1, 1970. It is further ordered that a copy of this order be filed with the Secretary of State and the State Auditor together with a copy to the Honorable Sam G. Gandrud.

Harold LeVander

GOVERNOR

Attest:

Secretary of State Joseph L. Donovan

Dated: